

## LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD VOLUNTEER NEEDED

The City of Port Aransas is accepting applications for two full term positions and one alternate position on the Library Advisory Board. The Library Board meets quarterly and is primarily responsible for making informed recommendations regarding library services and programs and for being a citizen interface to library staff.

All board positions serve without compensation. All applicants must be registered voters and City of Port Aransas residents. No one can serve on more than one board, commission or committee at the same time. Applications for this position are available at the Library Desk City Hall or on the city's website, <u>www.cityofportaransas.org</u>.

Send completed applications to Julie Campbell by 5pm on January 26, 2022.

City of Port Aransas, Office of The City Manager 710 W Avenue A Port Aransas, TX. 78373

*or* E-mail to jcampbell@cityofportaransas.org



GET OUT AND GET INVOLVED!

VALUE AND CHARACTER ARE STRENGTHENED WITH EVERY ACT OF VOLUNTEERISM!

THE FUTURE DEPENDS ON WHAT YOU DO TODAY!

## CITY OF PORT ARANSAS

710 W. Ave A Port Aransas, TX. 78373 361-749-4111

www.cityofportaransas.org

